504141489 12/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4181334

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	L				
			Name		Execution Date	
SPECTRONIK PTE. LTD.					11/23/2016	
	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	KE JIN	KEJIN				
Street Address:	RM 202	RM 202, NO 48				
Internal Address:	LANE 2	LANE 2196 NORTH ZHONGSHAN ROAD				
City:	SHANC	SHANGHAI				
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA				
Postal Code:	200063	200063				
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 144		14434	4240	_		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(703)8	836-2787			
			e-mail address first; if that is u pat is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone:	•		36-6400) Wall.	
			@oliff.com			
Correspondent Name: GAN			G LUO			
			F PLC			
			. BOX 320850			
Address Line 4:		ALEX	ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			174189			
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROBERTA VAHEY			
SIGNATURE:			/Roberta Vahey/			
DATE SIGNED:			12/12/2016			
Total Attachments: 4		I				
source=174189 12.12.1	-	•	-			
source=174189 12.12.1	•	•	•			
source=174189 12.12.1	•		•			
ource=174189 12.12.1	6 Assignm	ent#pa	age4.tit			

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 2016,

23 Nov day of

BETWEEN

SPECTRONIK PTE. LTD., a company incorporated in Singapore with company registration number: 201106158K, of 21 BUTIK BATOK CRESCENT, #07-78 WCEGA TOWER, SINGAPORE, 658065,

hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor",

AND

JIN KE, an individual, of RM 202, NO 48, LANE 2196 NORTH ZHONGSHAN ROAD, SHANGHAI 200063, CHINA,

hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee".

WHEREAS:

NTT

- (a) The Assignor are the proprietors of the whole right, title and interest of the intellectual property listed in the enclosed "Schedule A" (hereinafter referred to as "the Intellectual Property").
- (b) The Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said Intellectual Property.
- (c) The Assignor has agreed to assign the entire right, title and interest in the said Intellectual Property to the Assignee upon the terms and conditions hereinafter stated.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THE PARTIES AGREE: in consideration of the sum of ten US Dollars (US\$10.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor assigns to the Assignee, free from encumbrances, the entire rights, title and interest in the Intellectual Property, throughout the world, for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Intellectual Property has been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made. The entire rights, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property assigned shall include, without limit, the following:
 - a) all benefits, privileges and advantages of or arising out of or to be derived from the Intellectual Property;
 - b) the right to apply for, prosecute, extend (including by renewal) and obtain intellectual property protection or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the Intellectual Property, including the right to claim priority therefrom, and including in relation to any application for any grant of any patent or design, or similar protection, and including the right to apply for provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications;
 - c) all property, rights, title, interests, claims and demands of the Assignor in and in relation to the Intellectual Property (including any provisional, non-

PATENT REEL: 040716 FRAME: 0123

provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications based on the Intellectual Property);

- all rights to sue third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property and to all common law or other statutory remedies in respect of the Intellectual Property;
- e) all rights to recover damages in respect of all acts of infringement, passing off, unfair competition, and other similar acts that have occurred, irrespective of whether such infringement or acts took place before or after the effective date of this Assignment.
- COUNTERPARTS: this agreement may be signed in any number of counterparts (including facsimile and electronic copies). All counterparts, when taken together, will constitute one and the same agreement. A party may enter into this agreement by signing any counterpart.
- JURISDICTION: the formation, validity, construction and performance of this agreement will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of SINGAPORE.
- 4. EFFECTIVE DATE: This Assignment is to have an effective date of

23 Nov 2016.

2

PATENT REEL: 040716 FRAME: 0124 **IN WITNESS** whereof this Assignment has been executed by duly authorised representatives on behalf of the parties hereto.

)

)

)

)

Signed for and on behalf of

SPECTRONIK PTE. LTD. As Assignor

SPECTRONIK

Name: JOGJAMAN JAP Designation: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE

In the presence of:-

Name: Kevin Tanzil Witness' Besignation:

Signed by Jin Ke As Assignee

}_JIN Ke

In the presence of:-

Name: Kevin Tanzil Witness' Designation:

> PATENT REEL: 040716 FRAME: 0125

SCHEDULE A

Patents:

- China Patent Application No. ZL201210387146.7 entitled "HYDROGEN GENERATING COMPOSITION, REACTOR, DEVICE AND HYDROGEN PRODUCTION METHOD", with a national entry date of 12 October 2012 and granted on 6 May 2015.
- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CN2013/083551 entitled "HYDROGEN GENERATING COMPOSITION, REACTOR, DEVICE AND HYDROGEN PRODUCTION METHOD ", with an international filing date of 16 September 2013.
- United States of America Patent Application No. 14/434,240 entitled "HYDROGEN GENERATING COMPOSITION, REACTOR, DEVICE AND HYDROGEN PRODUCTION METHOD" with a national entry date of 16 September 2013.
- Singapore Patent Application No. 11201502718Y entitled "HYDROGEN GENERATING COMPOSITION, REACTOR, DEVICE AND HYDROGEN PRODUCTION METHOD" with a filing date of 16 September 2013 and granted on 13 November 2015.
- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/SG2015/050205 entitled "A REACTOR AND A SYSTEM FOR HYDROGEN GENERATION", with an international filing date of 9 July 2015.
- 6. Singapore Patent Application No. 10201605348R entitled "DEVICE", with a filing date of 29 June 2016.



PATENT REEL: 040716 FRAME: 0126

JIN

RECORDED: 12/12/2016